P04000/11409

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly
	· ·	



07/29/04--01004--010 **78.75

FILED 04 JUL 29 AM 10: 20 34 JUL 28 F3 4: 52 NICE STATE



· .		
OFFICE USE ONLY(DOCUMENT #)		
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING S	SERVICE	
3320 S.W. 87 AVENUE		
MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973		
	······································	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCU	MENT NUMBER(S) (if known):	
1. F&L MEDICAL	EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, Inc	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
2. (Corporation Name)	(Decument #)	
3		
(Corporation Name) 4.	(Document #)	
-r- (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time	Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication .	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
	· · · ·	
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Repoțt	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	

.

-

` ``

٠

.

.

.

CR2E031(9/92)	

.

.

÷

Trademark

Other

____ .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF: F & L MEDICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, THE.

THE UNDERSIGNED, has executed the following document as incorporation of the above named corporation. A corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all the rights duties and obligation of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: F & L MEDICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES, TAC-

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III

-11

m

Ö

20

The general nature of the business and objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on by this corporation are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might do

1.- Transect any and all lawful business.

:

2.- Said corporation shall further have powers.

To have perpetual succession by its corporate name.

To sue and be sued, complain, and defend in its corporate name in all actions or proceedings.

To have a corporate seal, which may be altered, and to use the name by causing it, or a facsimile thereof, to be impressed, affixed, or in any other manner reproduced.

To purched, take, receive, lease, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improve, use, and otherwise deal in and with real or personal property or any interest therein, wherever situated.

To sell, convey, mortgage, pledge, create a security interest in, leadse, exchange, transfer, and otherwise dispose of all or any partrof its property and assets.

To lend money to, and use its credit to assist, its officers and employee in acordance with Florida Statute S607.141.

To purchease, take, receive, subcribe for, or otherwise acquire, own, bold, vote, use employ, sell, mortgage, lend, pledge, or otherwise dispose of, and otherwise use deal in and with, shares or other interests in, or obligations of, other domestic or foreign corporations, associations, pargnerships, or individuals, or direct or indirect obligations of the United State or of any other goverment, state, territory, govermental district, or municipality or of any instrumentality thereof.

· · · · — - ·

To make contracts and guarantees and incur liabilities, borrow money at such rates of interest as the corporation may determine, issue its notes. bonds, and other obligations by mortgage or pledge of all or any of its property, franchises and income.

To lend money for its corporate purposes, invest and reinvest funds and take and hold real and personal property as security of the payment of funds so loaned or invested.

To conduct its business, carry on its operations, and have offices and exercise the powers granted by this act within or without this state.

To elect or appoint officers and agents of the corporation and define their duties and fix their compensation.

To make and leter bylaws, not inconsistant with its articles of incorporation or with the laws of this state, for the administration.

To make donations for the public welfare or for charitable, scientific, or educational purposes.

To transact any lawful business wich the board of directors shall find will be in aid of governmental policy.

To pay pensions and establish pensions plans, profit sharing plans, stock bonus plans, and other incentive plans for any or all of its directors, officers, and employee and for any or all of the directors, officers and employee of its subsidiaries.

To be a promoter, incorporator, partner, member, associate, or manager of any corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 100 shares, having an individual per value of \$1.00 each. Unless otherwise state in these articles, or in an amendement to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE V

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in thids certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with hand accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Gunardo Junião.

July 27th., 2004

. . . .

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent office of this corporation shall be:

Frank M. Chirino. 2026 SW 57 Ave., Miami FL 33155

. . . .__

ARTICLE VI

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of a total of one persons and the name and address of the person (s) who is to serve as initial director is:

Frank M. Chirino. 2026 SW 57 Ave., Miami FL 33155

President.

;

н **х** • • •

ARTICLE VII

The address of the principal office of this corporation is :

2026 SW 57 Ave., Miami FL 33155

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of the incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation is: Frank M. Chirino. 2026 SW 57 Ave., Miami FL 33155

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has(e) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27th. day of __July, 2004, _____,

General Gunno

____ . ._ . .